
Curry County
Environmental Health Fee Schedule

2018
Food Service Pools And Spas
Full Service First Unit $683.00

Seat Range Fee Each Additional Unit $426.00
0 15 $750.00 Plan Review / Const. Permit $1,147.00

16 50 $850.00

51 150 $950.00 Lodging
Each additional seat over 150 $6.15 Hotel, Motel, RV Park

Unit Range Fee
Limited Service 0 10 $419.00
Limited Service Facility $557.00 11 25 $496.00

26 50 $586.00
Mobile Unit 51 75 $664.00
Class 1 $378.00 76 100 $836.00
Class 2 $378.00 Each additional unit over 100 $7.15
Class 3 $378.00
Class 4 $823.00 Other Lodging
Licensed Unit Inspection $25.00 Bed And Breakfast Lodging $332.00

Organizational Camp $378.00
Food Vending Picnic Park $378.00

Seat Range Fee Plan Review $554.00
1 10 $267.00 Exempt facility Inspection $284.00

11 20 $413.00

21 30 $542.00 Schools/Daycare Inspection
31 40 $614.00 School w/ food prep $564.00
41 50 $691.00 School w/o food prep $258.00
51 75 $742.00 Daycare Center $100.00
76 100 $799.00 Reinspection $100.00
101 + $1,353.00

Water Systems Inspection
Miscellaneous Food Service Inspection (Inclues Real Estate) $534.00
Plan Review* $580.00

Food Handler Card $10.00 Other Fees
Duplicate Card $5.00 Opening after Oct 1 50% Discount

Late Fee - per month $100.00
Other Food Service Re-inspection $105
Bed and Breakfast $307.00 Add 4% for all bills paid via credit card
Commisary* $496.00
Warehouse $336.00 Fees Effective 7/1/2018

Temporary Restaurant
Type Fee Plan Review

Benevolent - Single Event $0 -
Benevolent - Special Event 
Admin Fee $40 -

Single Event - continuous 
service up to 30 days $60 -

Intermittent (30 Day) or 
Seasonal (90 Day) $165 $50

Operating without a license Double Fee -


